ESTABLISHED 1809

THOMAS FAWCETT & SONS LTD

MALTSTERS AND MALT ROASTERS.
EASTFIELD LANE, CASTLEFORD

WEST YORKSHIRE
WF10 4LE

Qur ref: SC

30 July 2019

Selected Brewing Ingredients BV

Doornhoek 3880
5465 TB, Veghel
The Netherlands

MALT ANALYSIS (EBC).

Order No. 3462

Description of Sample:

Extract Coarse EBC dry basis
Fine/Coarse difference
Moisture %

Colour “EBC

DP "WK

Total Protein

Soluble Protein

Kolbach Index (KI) %
Friability %

Whole Corns %

Homogeneity %

Spring Pale Ale Malt

80.2
1.2
3.7
5.3
177

9.88

4.17

422

90.4
0.8

97.4

Batch:
TFSPA-1506

We certify that all barley used in the manufacture of this product is of British Origin.

Yours faithfully,
For Thomas Fawcett & Sons Ltd

Y7

Stephen Click
Production Manager



