## ESTABLISHED 1809

## THOMAS FAWCETT & SONS LTD

## MALTSTERS AND MALT ROASTERS.

EASTFIELD LANE, CASTLEFORD WEST YORKSHIRE WF10 4LE

Our ref; SC

30 July 2019

Selected Brewing Ingredients BV

Doornhoek 3880

5465 TB, Veghel

The Netherlands

## MALT ANALYSIS (EBC).

Order No. 3462

Description of Sample:	Spring Pale Ale Malt	Batch: TFSPA-1506
Extract Coarse EBC dry basis	80.2	
Fine/Coarse difference	1.2	
Moisture %	3.7	
Colour °EBC	5.3	
DP °WK	177	
Total Protein	9.88	
Soluble Protein	4.17	
Kolbach Index (KI) %	42.2	
Friability %	90.4	
Whole Corns %	0.8	
Homogeneity %	97.4	

We certify that all barley used in the manufacture of this product is of British Origin.

Yours faithfully,

For Thomas Fawcett & Sons Ltd

Stephen Click Production Manager